

PO Box Private Bag, Apia, Samoa Ph: 685-34100 | Fax: 685-20293/24058 E-mail: centralbank@cbs.gov.ws Web: www.cbs.gov.ws

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS Central Bank of Samoa Ululoloa Offsite Construction Works

The Central Bank of Samoa ("CBS") invites proposals from interested Tenderers for the construction of an Offsite Building at its Ululoloa Compound.

The Request for Proposal Documentations ("RFP") can be uplifted from our Manager Properties, Afioga Lealaitagomoa l'amafana Akerei at Level 1, CBS Building starting on Wednesday 10 November 2021 for a non-refundable fee of SAT\$500.

The Tender will close on <u>**10 February 2022</u>** at <u>**12.00pm**</u>, and the tender opening will be held promptly thereafter at level 6, Central Bank of Samoa Building. Tenderers are invited to attend should they wish to do so. A site visit will also be conducted prior to close of tender.</u>

All tenders are to be sealed and marked **"CONFIDENTIAL – RFP FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF CBS OFFSITE BUILDING"**, and are to be submitted at Level 1, CBS Building and placed in the tender box, and should be addressed to:

The Governor Central Bank of Samoa Private Mail Bag <u>APIA</u>

[Central Bank of Samoa reserves the right to accept or reject any tender submitted at its discretion. The Central Bank may also alter or amend the Tender documentations at any time].